Freescale Semiconductor
Application Note
© 2014 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved.
This application note describes the generally recommended
connections for new designs based on Freescale’s
MPC8306S processor. The design checklist may also apply
to future bus or footprint-compatible processors. It can also
serve as a useful guide for debugging a newly designed

1011 NOR Flash
1100 Hard coded option 3
1101 Hard-coded Reset configuration word for  eSDHC boot
1110 Hard-coded Reset configuration word for  eSDHC boot
1111 Hard-coded Reset configuration word for  SPI boot
Design Checklist for PowerQUICC II Pro MPC8306S Processor, Rev. 2
10 Freescale Semiconductor
Power-On Reset and Reset Configurations
5.3 Useful System POR Debug Registers
The hardware reset configuration settings can be read in the reset configuration word low register
(RCWLR), the reset configuration word high register (RCWHR), the reset status register (RSR), and the
system PLL mode register (SPMR). For more information, see the MPC8306 PowerQUICC II Pro
Integrated Host Processor Reference Manual. Note that all of these registers are read-only, except RSR.
Table 6. List of GPIOs
Signal Name Pin Number GPIO
FEC1_COL/GTM1_TIN[1]/GPIO[16] AB20 GPIO16
FEC1_CRS/GTM1_TGATE1_B/GPIO[
17]
AC21 GPIO17
FEC1_RX_CLK/GPIO[18] Y17 GPIO18
FEC1_RX_DV/GTM1_TIN[2]/GPIO[19] Y18 GPIO19
FEC1_RX_ER/GTM1_TGATE[2]_B/GP
IO[20]
AB19 GPIO20
FEC1_RXD0/GPIO[21] AC20 GPIO21
FEC1_RXD1/GTM1_TIN[3]/GPIO[22] AC19 GPIO22
FEC1_RXD2/GTM1_TGATE[3]_B/GPI
O[23]
AC18 GPIO23
FEC1_RXD3/GPIO[24] AB17 GPIO24
FEC1_TX_CLK/GTM1_TIN4/GPIO[25] Y15 GPIO25
FEC1_TX_EN/GTM1_TGATE[4]_B/GP
IO[26]
Y16 GPIO26
FEC1_TX_ER/GTM1_TOUT[4]_B/GPI
O[27]
AC17 GPIO27
FEC1_TXD0/GTM1_TOUT[1]_B/GPIO[
28]
AB16 GPIO28
FEC1_TXD1/GTM1_TOUT[2]_B/GPIO[
29]
AC16 GPIO29
FEC1_TXD2/GTM1_TOUT[3]_B/GPIO[
30]
AC15 GPIO30
FEC1_TXD3/GPIO[31] AB14 GPIO31
FEC2_COL/GPIO[32] AC14 GPIO32
FEC2_CRS/GPIO[33] AB13 GPIO33
FEC2_RX_CLK/GPIO[34] Y14 GPIO34
Design Checklist for PowerQUICC II Pro MPC8306S Processor, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 11
JTAG and Debug
5.4 Boot Sequencer